

USJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2000
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 358 OF 2000**

R.D. Hamand	.. Deceased
Suresh Dinanath Hamand	.. Petitioner
v/s.	
Sunil R. Hamand	.. Defendant

.....

None for the petitioner
Mr. Rahul C. Mistry i/b S.A. Bobhate for the defendant

.....

**CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.
DATE : 22nd MARCH, 2011**

P.C. :

1. Despite giving reasonable chance, nobody is appearing on behalf of the plaintiff. The Testamentary Suit is dismissed for want of prosecution with no order as to costs. Consequently, Testamentary Petition is also dismissed for want of prosecution with no order as to costs.

(R.Y.GANOO, J.)