

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2000  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 358 OF 2000**

Rajaram Dinanath Hamand	...Deceased
Suresh Dinanath Hamand	...Plaintiff
Vs.	
Sunil R. Hamand	...Defendant

Ms. Deepa Kamath for Plaintiff  
None for Defendant

**CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.  
DATED : 11<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2013**

P.C. :

**I S S U E S**

1. Whether the last will and testament of deceased Rajaram Dinanath Hamand dated 8<sup>th</sup> December, 1998 was validly executed.
2. Whether the deceased was in a fit state of mind at the time of the execution of the will or was mentally imbalanced.
3. What relief, if any, the plaintiff is entitled to ?

The plaintiff shall file his affidavit of examination-in-chief, affidavit of examination-in-chief of the attesting witnesses as also the affidavit of documents, if any.

The suit is adjourned to 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2013 for considering the admissibility of documents, if any.

**(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)**