

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***T & I. J.*****SUIT NO. 53 OF 2000****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 358 OF 2000****Rajaram Dinanath Hamand** **Deceased****Suresh Dinanath Hamand** **Plaintiff****VERSUS****Sunil R.Hamand** **Defendant**

Ms.Deepa Kamath for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATED : 6th JANUARY, 2014****P.C.**

Time to file affidavit alongwith documents in lieu of examination in chief of the plaintiff's first witness is extended by three weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension will be granted. Advance copy of the affidavit alongwith documents shall be served upon the defendant's advocate. Defendant shall file statement of admission and denial in respect of the documents within one week from the date of service of affidavit alongwith documents. Place the matter on board for deciding admissibility of the documents on **17th February, 2014.**

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]