

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***T & I. J.*****SUIT NO. 53 OF 2000****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 358 OF 2000****Rajaram Dinanath Hamand** **Deceased****Suresh Dinanath Hamand** **Plaintiff****VERSUS****Sunil R.Hamand** **Defendant**

Ms.K.C.Nichani, i/b. Deepa Kamath for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Rahul Mestry for the Defendant/Caveator.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATED : 10th MARCH, 2014****P.C.**

Ms.Nichani, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff tenders draft amendment to substitute the name of the petitioner which is inadvertently mentioned in paragraph (10) of the petition. Learned counsel appearing for the caveator has no objection if the draft amendment handed in is permitted. Statement is accepted. Liberty is granted to carry out amendment in terms of the draft amendment handed in. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today. Amended copy of the plaint shall be served upon the caveator's advocate within one week from the date of carrying out amendment. Caveator is directed to file statement of admission and denial in respect of the documents proposed to be relied upon by the plaintiff within two weeks from today. Place the matter on board for deciding the admissibility of the documents on **7th April, 2014**.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]