

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 53 OF 2000

S. D. HAMAND ...Petitioner.
V/S
SHRI SUNIL R. HAMANDRespondent.

Ms. Deepa Kamath for Plaintiff

Mr. Sunil Hamand defendant present in person

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 7th January, 2015

P.C. :

Standover to 13.1.2015.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)