

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.53 OF 2000
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.358 OF 2000

S. D. Hamand
V/s. ...Plaintiff
Sunil R. Hamand
...Defendant

.....
Ms. Deepa Kamath for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Rahul C. Mestry for the Defendant.
.....

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 18th November, 2015.

P.C.:

On the application of the learned counsel for the defendants
additional written statement to be filed on or before 14th December, 2015.

List the matter on **14th December, 2015.**

(A. K. MENON, J.)

wadhwa