

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 53 OF 2000

S. D. HamandPetitioner

V/S

Shri Sunil R. HamandRespondent

Ms. Deepa Kamath For Petitioner

Ms. Yashanka Rane i/b Rahul C. Mestry For Respondent

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 15th November, 2016

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 16/12/2016 @ 3.00p.m for recording of evidence.

(ASSOCIATE)