

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 53 OF 2000  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 358 OF 2000**

S. D. Hamand ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Shri Sunil R. Hamand ...Defendant

Ms. K.C. Nichani i/b Deepa Kamath for plaintiff.

Mr.Rahul C. Mestry for defendant.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATE : 13<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2017**

**P.C.**

Ms. Nichani for the plaintiff states that the Court had directed earlier that the attesting witnesses' evidence be taken first.

Therefore, stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2017 at 3:00 p.m.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**