

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2000
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 358 OF 2000**

S.D. Hamand .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Shri Sunil R. Hamand .. Defendant

Ms.K.C. Nichani i/b Deepa Kamath for plaintiff.

Mr.Rahul C. Mestry for defendant.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 23RD JANUARY, 2017**

P.C.

The plaintiff's attesting witness Shri (Dr.) Sudarshan Rajaram Kasturi (PW-1) is present in Court and is administered oath. On oath, PW-1 confirms having affirmed an affidavit dated 14th December 2016 and also identifies his signature. The same is taken on record and marked **Exh.P-1/1**.

Stand over to 7th February 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)