

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2000
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 358 OF 2000**

**S. D. Hamand (Since deceased)
(thr. L.R. Deepak S. Hamand) & Ors. ... Plaintiffs
V/s.
Sunil R. Hamand ... Defendant**

Ms. Akshada Jagdale, h/f Mr. Rahul Mestry for the Defendant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time for Defendant to file the evidence of all their witnesses is hereby extended and the same shall be filed and served on or before 11th March 2026.
3. Matter shall come up as originally scheduled on 25th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.10
15:06:13 +0530