

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2000
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 358 OF 2000**

S.D. Hamand (Since Deceased)
(thr. LR. Deepak S. Hamand) & Ors. .. **Plaintiffs**
V/s.
Shri. Sunil R. Hamand .. **Defendant**

Ms. Deepa Kamath for Plaintiffs.

Ms. Akshada P Jagdale h/f. Mr. Rahul C. Mestry for Defendant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. As and by way of a last chance, the Plaintiffs shall file statement of admission and denial of the documents relied upon by the Defendant. This statement shall be filed, no later than 8th April 2026.

2. List the matter on 15th April 2026 under the caption "for marking of documents".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav